PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TRANSIT PROVIDER: Fort Bend County

FTA GRANT #: TX-18-X038

CFDA# 20.509

TXDOT PROJECT # RPT 1401 (11) 38

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT #. 51411F7184

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT #. 512XXF7052

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT # 1

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, called the “State”, and Fort Bend County, called the “Transit

Provider”.
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Transit Provider executed a project grant agreement on May
9, 2014, and,

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2014 the Texas Transportation Commission approved Minute Order
Number 113928 awarding §5311 funds based on vehicle revenue miles and Transportation
Development Credits (TDC) for capital projects; and,

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2014 the Texas Transportation Commission approved Minute
Order Number 113929 awarding §5311 funds to address census impacts; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;
NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Transit Provider do agree as follows:
AGREEMENT

1. Description of Amended ltems
This amendment adds the FY 2014 Vehicle Revenue Mlles award of $531,337 and
106,268 TDC as well as the Census Impact award of $2,921 to the project grant
agreement. The maximum amount payable without modification in ARTICLE 3.
COMPENSATION of the grant agreement is revised to $798,247 and 106,268 TDC.

Attachment B, hereto attached, shall replace the Project Budget Page in said agreement.

Fort Bend County Project Grant Agreement # 51411F7184
PGA Amendment Page 1 0of2 Revised 07/28/2011



All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are unchanged
and remain in full force and effect. This amendment becomes effective on the later date

of full execution by both parties.

2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions
This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the
date of final execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the

terms of this PGA.

3. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this

agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Transit Provider in duplicate.

"t A/;p/%/

S}gﬁature .

Robert E. Hebert
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

County Judge
Title

K204

Date_

THE STATE OFL?S ,
A /”' - e

Signatulbe

Sharon Lewis
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Public Transportation Coordinator

Tit""fz// Qg/// 201 4,[

Date !

List of Attachments
B — Project Budget

Fort Bend County

PGA Amendment Page 2 of 2

Project Grant Agreement # 51411F7184
Revised 07/28/2011




M of Transportation

Revised 5/2013 GD Select Fiscal Year—> FY 2014
Legend §5311
Totals Federal State Local TDC
DropDowns
Locked Cell Project # FY14 Fed 5311
Data Entry Grant # 51411F7184
Title Cells Texas Start Date 05/09/14
Department End Date 08/31/15
of Transportation
S tion| pitall 7 Quant;ty& ] Total of All sost
Description ALl Code Programs Federal State Lacal TDC
Replace- Bus <30' 11.12.04 Diesel 359,545 359,545 71,909
Replace- Bus 35' 11.12.02 131,808 131,808 26,362
Acquisition- Miscellaneous E} 11.42.20 19,485 19,485 3,897
Acquisition- Fare Collection (| 11.42.10 5,500 5,500 1,100
Acquisition- Surveillance / S 11.42.09 15,000 15,000 3,000
3rd Ctret Gap Cost of Contrg 11.71.12 70,280 56,224 14,056
Preventive Maintenance 11.7A.00
Purchase of Service 11.71.12
Preventive Maintenance-5310 ¢l 11.7A.00
Purchase of Service-5310 Only | 11.71.13
All Other 5310 Capital !
Capital Subtotal 601,618 587,562[ 14,056 106,268
AdMINACos . Federal State Local |
Administration Costs «11.79.00 90,360 72,288 18,072
Planning Costs~44.2X.XX -
Total Admin/Planning Costs| 90,360 72,288 18,072
SectonyIV:sOperainglCost i Federal State Local
Gross Operating 30.09.00 351,840 213,443 138,397
Farebox Revenue (Cannot be used as Match) 75,046 75,046
Net Operating 276,794 138,387 138,397
Total §5311 ;
Federal State Local TDC ;
968,772 798,247 - 170,525 106,268

Source of Local Funds

Amount

Total of Local Funds
0]

Census Impact funding. 11.42.20 = Bus wraps and bike racks;
Fare Collection Valldators; 11.42.09 - Bus Cameras

Amendment #01: Add 2nd apportionment of funds plus Vehicle Revenue Miles and

11.42.10 - Automated

8/15/2014




